	Division of Cor Electronic Filing C		
	e print this page and use it as a c own below) on the top and bottom		
	(((H120001429	904 3)))	
Note: DO N	M120001429043. OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD f Doing so will generate an	button on your browser fro	om this page.
то;	Division of Corporation Fax Number : (850)6	19 517-6383	BICA INLLA
Fro	Account Name : C T CC Account Number : FCA000	222-1092	NULLAHASSEE, FLOR
**Enter the annual Email Ac	email address for this busin report mailings. Enter only ddress:	ess entity to be use one email address pl	d for future
, 		- 	+
	Foreign Limited Liab Strategic Advoc		
A 100 A	Certificate of Status	0	
I: 51	Certified Copy Page Count	0	A. LUNT
MAY 31 PW 1: CRETARY OF ST AHASSEE. FLO	Estimated Charge	\$125.00	
		· · ·	JUN - 1 2011

T

|

,

2609889598

22:21 2102/12/90

	<i></i> ,	
	,	
COVER LETTER		
TO: Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		
Ctrotogia Advaggar LLO	•	
SUBJECT:Strategic Advocacy, LLC		
Name of Limited Liability Company		
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Flo Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact	rida," Certificate of business in Florida	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
		•
Laurene Wilson-McNerney		
Name of Person		
Strategic Advocacy, LLC		
Pirm/Company	A B	
	2012 HAY SECALE TALLAHA	. '
One City Center, P.O. Box 9546		La de
Address	TAR	
	<u> </u>	1
Portland, Maine 04112-9546		ĨĬ
City/State and Zip Code	, _	· · · · ·
		R. mar M
Iwilson@preti.com B-mail address: (to be used for future annual report potification)		
Infinit sources. (In oe used for future suffact topoly sourcestion)	10 CA	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
	•	
Laurene Wilson-McNerney at (207) 791-3153	·	
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations	•	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section		
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton Building	•	
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton Building		
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32314Tallahassee, FL 32301		•
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following smount:	ificate	• •
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32314Tallahassee, FL 32301	ificate	. •
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Center	iñcete py	•
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Center	ificate opy	•
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	ificete opy	•
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	ificete opy	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	iñoete opy	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	iñcete py	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	ificate .py	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	iñcete opy	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	ificete opy	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallabassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: St125.00 Filing Fee [\$160.00 Filing Fee, Center]	ilioete opy	

۲

.

I.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Strategic Advocacy, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company." "L.L.C." "LLC.")

- 2. Maine (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability 3. <u>36-4692084</u> (FEI number, if applicable)
- 4. <u>March 4, 2011</u> (Date of Organization) 5. <u>perpetual</u> (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
- 6. On or about June 1, 2012 (Data first transacted)

(Date first transacted business in Floride, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)

(Street Address of Principal Office)

7. One City Center

Portland, Maine 04101

8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here 🔽

9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows

Roy W. Lenardson, Manager, 7962 Guadlana Way, Ave Maria, Florida 34142

Jonathan S. Piper, Manager, One City Center, PO Box 9546, Portland, ME 04112

Ann R. Robinson and Anthony W. Buxton, Managers, 45 Memorial Circle, Augusta, ME 04330

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: CONSULTING, Grass roots

lobbying, public affairs and strategic public policy, and media advisory services

hher

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with retion 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penelties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) JonePan 3. Plat, Managing Parine, on behalf of Fret, Fairery, Belveau & Peoples, Charters, LLP, e Member

Typed or printed name of signee

ž

tur tur ≻tur

 \mathcal{O}

ž

Ģ

ഭാ

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Strategic Advocacy, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

CT Corporation System

(Name)

1200 So. Pine Island Road

Florida Strest Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Plantation PIL 33324 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

CT Conjoration System Lauren H. Kreatz Bν necial Assistant imauu Secretary \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

30.00 Certified Copy (optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

69

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the reports of formation, amendment and cancellation of articles of organization of limited liability companies and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that STRATEGIC ADVOCACY, LLC is a duly formed limited liability company under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of formation is March 04, 2011.

I further certify that on;

March 04, 2011	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION were filed.
May 24. 2012	ASSUMED NAME was filed.
May 24, 2012	ASSUMED NAME was filed

No further amendments have been filed to date,

I further certify that said limited liability company has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the articles of organization and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said limited liability company is a legally existing limited liability company in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.



In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, Maine, this thirty-first day of May 2012.

Charles E. Summers, Jr. Secretary of State

Authentication: 2070-B14

. Thu May 31 2012 11:00:56